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1. Overall Description:

SA2 would like to thank SA4 for providing the update on the latest status of Rel-17 EVEX (Event Exposure). 
While reviewing the Draft TS 26.531 V1.2.0, a few points have been observed that SA2 would like to further clarify for SA4 (and possibly CT3):
1.
On Step 7 of the procedure in clause 4.2, SA2 would like to clarify that based on developments in Rel-17 eNA, currently use of R5 is only described for certain Analytics IDs and associated Event IDs as described in clause 6.4.2 (Service Experience information) and clauses 6.5.2-6.5.4 (Collective Behaviour information) of TS 23.288. Data collection from UE application is not applicable to other Analytics IDs or associated Event IDs yet.  
2.  On Step 8 of the procedure in clause 4.2, SA2 would like to clarify that there is no plan to specify R6 in Rel-17 eNA (e.g. in TS 23.288) given that such event exposures to send collected data directly to an event consumer AF without concerning NWDAF for generating analytics are not in the scope of Rel-17 eNA. This, however, does not preclude defining R6 specification based on the need for other stage 2 work items in SA4, for example the EVEX itself.
3. 
On the definition of reference point R5 in clause 4.3, SA2 would like to again clarify that based on developments in Rel-17 eNA, currently use of R5 is only described for certain Analytics IDs and associated Event IDs as described in clause 6.4.2 (Service Experience information) and clauses 6.5.2-6.5.4 (Collective Behaviour information) of TS 23.288. Also the reference to Naf_EventExposure_Notify should be amended to clause 5.2.19.2.4 of TS 23.502.
4. 
On the definition of reference point R6 in clause 4.3, the reference to Naf_EventExposure_Notify should be amended to clause 5.2.19.2.4 of TS 23.502.

5. 
On Step 2 of the procedure in clause 5.8, SA2 would like to again clarify that based on developments in Rel-17 eNA, currently use of R5 is only described for certain Analytics IDs and associated Event IDs as described in clause 6.4.2 (Service Experience information) and clauses 6.5.2-6.5.4 (Collective Behaviour information) of TS 23.288.
2. Actions: 
To SA4/ CT3:
SA2 kindly asks SA4 and CT3 to take the above information into account.
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